News Flash Home
The original item was published from 8/25/2021 3:49:41 PM to 8/25/2021 9:09:54 PM.

News Flash

Homepage News Flash

Posted on: August 25, 2021

[ARCHIVED] Boil Water Notice in Effect

Map of Water Boil Notice

๐—•๐—ผ๐—ถ๐—น ๐—ช๐—ฎ๐˜๐—ฒ๐—ฟ ๐—ก๐—ผ๐˜๐—ถ๐—ฐ๐—ฒ ๐—ถ๐—ป ๐—˜๐—ณ๐—ณ๐—ฒ๐—ฐ๐˜: Earlier today a Water Main Break occurred at a construction site. Due to this event, the State Water Resources Control Board, Division of Drinking Water in conjunction with the Sonoma County Health Department, and the City of Healdsburg Water Department are issuing a boil water notice. The residents who live in the yellow highlighted section on the attached map are advised to use boiled tap water or bottled water for drinking and cooking purposes as a safety precaution. The boil water notice will be in effect for the next 24-48 hours.
Please do not drink the water without boiling it first. Bring all water to a boil, let it boil for one (1) minute, and let it cool before using, or use bottled water. Boiled or bottled water should be used for drinking and food preparation until further notice.  Boiling kills bacteria and other organisms that may be in the water.  
To reiterate, only the residents highlighted in yellow on the map are affected. This is a precautionary measure due to a loss of pressure and the need to conduct testing. No harmful qualities have been identified in the water supply, however testing is required to confirm. The City will perform this work as quickly as possible to minimize the disruption to residents and businesses.

---

๐—”๐˜ƒ๐—ถ๐˜€๐—ผ ๐—ฑ๐—ฒ ๐—ต๐—ฒ๐—ฟ๐˜ƒ๐—ถ๐—ฟ ๐—ฒ๐—น ๐—ฎ๐—ด๐˜‚๐—ฎ ๐—ฒ๐—ป ๐˜ƒ๐—ถ๐—ด๐—ผ๐—ฟ: Hoy por la mañana se ha producido una rotura de la red de agua en una obra. Debido a este evento, la Junta Estatal de Control de Recursos Hídricos, División de Agua Potable en conjunto con el Departamento de Salud del Condado de Sonoma, y el Departamento de Agua de la Ciudad de Healdsburg están emitiendo un aviso de hervir el agua. Se aconseja a los residentes que viven en la sección resaltada en amarillo en el mapa adjunto que utilicen agua del grifo hervida o agua embotellada para beber y cocinar como medida de seguridad. El aviso de hervir el agua estará en vigor durante las próximas 24-48 horas.

Por favor, no beba el agua sin hervirla primero. Lleve el agua a ebullición, déjela hervir durante un (1) minuto y déjela enfriar antes de usarla, o utilice agua embotellada. El agua hervida o embotellada debe utilizarse para beber y preparar alimentos hasta nuevo aviso.  Hervirla mata las bacterias y otros organismos que puedan estar en el agua.  
Para reiterar, sólo los residentes resaltados en amarillo en el mapa están afectados. Se trata de una medida de precaución debido a la pérdida de presión y a la necesidad de realizar pruebas. No se ha identificado ninguna cualidad perjudicial en el suministro de agua, sin embargo, es necesario realizar pruebas para confirmarlo. La Ciudad realizará este trabajo lo más rápidamente posible para minimizar la interrupción de los residentes y negocios.

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Homepage News Flash

1

Climate Mobilization Strategy Survey

Posted on: December 15, 2022
Public_Web_COH_EOC_Evacuation_Zones_11x17_Overview_Simple_2022

Emergency Preparedness: Are You Ready?

Posted on: September 11, 2019